

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4-6 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31407/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2009 in CRP No.1615/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GUKKONDA MALLESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT.JAYALAKSHMI SOLANKI (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution of  
L.Rs of the deceased respondent and impleadment)

Date: 17/01/2013 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.  
Mr. K.Raha,Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv  
  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.  
  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is  
condoned.

Application for substitution for bringing on record the  
legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 1 is allowed.

I.A. No. 6, application for impleadment as party  
respondent, is allowed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|