

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 31407/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2009 in CRP No.1615/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GUKKONDA MALLESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT.JAYALAKSHMI SOLANKI (DEAD) BY LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B.Sanyal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. R. Santhaaan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandeya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Archiya, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 7 has been filed by the petitioner for withdrawal of
the special leave petition.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to withdraw
the special leave petition in view of the

settlement arrived at between the parties. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

We, however, make it clear that this would not effect the legitimate rights of the respondents which may be available to them in accordance with law.

I.A. No. 7 is, accordingly, allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master